Total government activities (16,038,270) 3,778,551 583,579 2,282,902

Business-Type Activities
Electric (14,447,665) 13,970,666 - 70,653
Water (2,419,955) 1,905,777 39,723 262,000
Sewer (2,858,585) 3,047,821 - 42,000
Water treatment (2,464,829) 1,762,177 - 21,000
Sanitation (2,781,106) 2,838,022 - -
Landfill (1,565,460) 2,118,466 - -

Total business-type activities (26,537,600)   25,642,929   39,723   395,653

Total primary government (42,575,870)$   29,421,480$   623,302$   2,678,555$

General revenues and transfers
Taxes

Ad valorem
Occupancy
Fuel

Unrestricted intergovernmental - consolidated taxes
Franchise taxes
Enterprise funds in lieu of taxes
Enterprise funds in lieu of franchise taxes
Unrestricted gaming licenses
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Gain on sale of assets

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning of Year
as originally reported

Prior period adjustment (Note 16)

Net Position, Beginning of Year
as restated

Net Position, End of Year

Program Revenues

Functions/Programs

25

City of Fallon, Nevada
Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2024

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

891,891$   -$  891,891$
(1,321,414) - (1,321,414)
(7,248,948) - (7,248,948)
1,313,123 - 1,313,123

(1,661,870) - (1,661,870)
(1,327,609) - (1,327,609)

(38,411) - (38,411)

(9,393,238) - (9,393,238)

- (406,346) (406,346)
- (212,455) (212,455)
- 231,236 231,236
- (681,652) (681,652)
- 56,916 56,916
- 553,006 553,006

- (459,295) (459,295)

(9,393,238)   (459,295)   (9,852,533)

2,068,671   - 2,068,671
841,970 - 841,970
165,395 - 165,395

2,902,789   - 2,902,789
397,298 - 397,298

1,233,397   - 1,233,397
1,133,025   - 1,133,025

179,589 - 179,589
34,829 249,561   284,390

433,411 190,845   624,256
- 126,312 126,312

(300,000) 300,000 -

9,090,374   866,718   9,957,092

(302,864) 407,423   104,559

29,587,707   41,063,086   70,650,793

- 489 489

29,587,707   41,063,575   70,651,282

29,284,843$   41,470,998$   70,755,841$

Net (Expenses) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

See Notes to Financial Statements 26

City of Fallon, Nevada
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2024

Nonmajor Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
Assets

Cash, cash equivalents and investments 3,894,841$   866,723$   4,761,564$
Due from other governments 625,997 50,000 675,997
Receivables, net of allowances for uncollectible

accounts (where applicable)
Taxes 16,545 - 16,545
Accounts 86,893 102,935 189,828
Assessments - 4,800 4,800
Grant 421,567 65,813 487,380

Restricted assets
Cash and investments 1,424,940 - 1,424,940

Total assets 6,470,783$   1,090,271$   7,561,054$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 274,415$   43,657$   318,072$
Accrued payroll and related liabilities 462,388 - 462,388
Due to other governments 211,279 4,412 215,691
Unearned revenue - 4,800 4,800

Total liabilities 948,082 52,869 1,000,951

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable revenue - property taxes 12,351 - 12,351
Unavailable revenue - grants 405,045 65,813 470,858

Total deferred inflows of  resources 417,396 65,813 483,209

Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources 1,365,478 118,682 1,484,160

Fund Balances
Restricted

Community support 44,896 - 44,896
Capital projects - 254,524 254,524

Committed
Public works 8,209 389,295 397,504
Public safety 1,824 - 1,824
Unemployment compensation 409 - 409
Community support 48,667 327,770 376,437
Compensated absences 2,023 - 2,023
Mayor's Youth 13,073 - 13,073

Assigned for subsequent year operations 1,963,123 - 1,963,123
Unassigned 3,023,081 - 3,023,081

Total fund balances 5,105,305 971,589 6,076,894

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Fund Balances 6,470,783$   1,090,271$   7,561,054$

See Notes to Financial Statements 27

City of Fallon, Nevada
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2024

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total fund balance - governmental funds 6,076,894$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current
financial resources and, therefore, are not reported in the
governmental funds.

Governmental capital assets 66,402,416$
Accumulated depreciation (27,070,147)   39,332,269

Grant revenues receivable are not available to pay current